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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up dairy farmers welfare fund board in Tamil Nadu for the benefit of dairy farmers;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the fund is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(a)&(b) Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries, Government of India has not received any proposal to set up dairy farmers welfare fund board in Tamil Nadu for the benefit of dairy farmers. However Government of Tamil Nadu has informed that they have created Milk Producers Welfare Fund by creating a rule namely `The Restructured Peraringnar Anna CoÂoperative Milk
Producers Welfare Fund Rules 2010` vide G.O.M. No.63, Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries (MP-1) Department dated
28.2.2010 for the benefit of the milk pouring members of the primary dairy cooperative societies to support them and their families at the time of distress and to encourage them to have loyalty towards their society. Government of Tamil Nadu has also published the rule in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, Extraordinary, No.122, Dated 28.04.2010.
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